Mathew K. Higbee, Esq. (SBN 241380)
HIGBEE & ASSOCIATES

1504 Brookhollow Dr., Suite #112
Santa Ana, CA 92705

Ph: (714) 617-8385; Fx: (714) 617-8511
Em: mhigbee@higbeeassociates.com

Jill L. Ryther, Esq. (SBN 266016)
RYTHER LAW GROUP

8560 West Sunset Blvd., Suite #500
West Hollywood, CA 90069

Ph: (424) 274-4706; Fx: (310) 773-9192

Attorneys for PLAINTIFFS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES — CENTRAL DISTRICT

CATHY GREEN, an individual, individually
and on behalf of the public; JONATHAN
FAIRBANKS, an individual, individually and
on behalf of the public; KIMBERLY
WRIGHT, an individual, individually and on
behalf of the public;
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MELISSA BACELAR, an individual; GAIL )
BACELAR, an individual, THE WYLDER )
FOUNDATION, a California nonprofit public g
benefit corporation; WYLDER’S HOLISTIC )
PET CENTER, INC., a Delaware corporation; )
)

)
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)

)
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Case No.

VERIFIED COMPLAINT FOR:

Negligent Misrepresentation

Fraud-Intentional Misrepresentation

Fraud-Concealment

Intentional Infliction of Emotional

Distress

5. Negligent Infliction of Emotional
Distress

6. Violation of Business and Professions
Code §17200 (Unfair and Fraudulent)

7. Violation of Business and Professions
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